# \$280 00 56792

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WB Acquisition LLC	03/31/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regal Ware, Inc.
Street Address:	1675 Reigle Drive
City:	Kewaskum
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53040

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5679274
Patent Number:	6009238
Patent Number:	D415818
Patent Number:	D392368
Patent Number:	D420425
Patent Number:	6358371
Patent Number:	D434266

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262 783 1300

Email: jdunaway@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Judith Dunaway
Address Line 1: PO Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REGAL-WEST BEND

PATENT
REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0541

500546538

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Dable
--------------------	----------------

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment WB to Regal Ware#page1.tif source=Assignment WB to Regal Ware#page2.tif source=Assignment WB to Regal Ware#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0542

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 04 - 22	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  - 2008  United States Patent and Trademark Office
000000000000000000000000000000000000	T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an. 10349	38042 Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WB Acquisition LLC	Name: Regal Ware, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	<b>.</b> }
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3312008	Street Address: 1675 Reigle Drive
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kewaskum
Joint Research Agreement	Character
Government Interest Assignment	State: WI
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 53040
Other	Additional and the second and the se
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,679,274 D420,425 6,009,238 6,368,371 D415.818 D434,266 D392,368 Tached? Yes No
	D392,368
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Seven (7)
Name: Laura A. Dable	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00
Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; P.O. Box 26618	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MILWAUKEE	8. Payment Information
State: WI Zip:53226	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 262 783 1211	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-2360</u>
Email Address: N/A	Authorized User Name DANIEL D. RYAN
0.00	,
s. Signature: Signature	17 April 2008
	Date Total number of pages including pages
Laura A. Dable Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: if the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 24/66/688 DRYSSE 88888888 5679874

PATENT REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0543

288,88 00

\01 FC:8821

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, WB Acquisition LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, being the lawful owner of intellectual property, hereby sells and assigns to Regal Ware, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in WB Acquisition LLC's intellectual property as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, and including any and all U.S. and foreign earlier priority rights, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Signed, sealed and delivered this
Q//16/2 /Cenir Ce
Jeffrey Reigle, President WB Acquisition LLC
STATE OF Wis Course )
COUNTY OF WALLEGTAR )
Personally came before me this <u>31st</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2008 the above named
Jeffrey Reigle, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public Add M. Mad T
Notary Public Alan W. Moul
My Commission Expires
[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0544

Docket #	Country	Country Full Title	Serial #	Filed Issue#	Issued
9513.18195	ns	Circuit and Method for Controlling Electrical Heater in a Distiller	08/645,551	5/13/1996 5,679,274	10/21/1997
9513.18200	ns	Water Distiller with Improved Automatic Shutoff Feature	08/819,763	3/18/1997 6,009,238	12/28/1999
9513.18190-DES	ns	Distiller	29/093,920	9/22/1998 D415,818	10/26/1999
9513,18198-DES	ns	Countertop Distiller	29/069,047	3/18/1997 D392,368	3/17/1998
9513.18198-DES AU	AU	Countertop Distiller	2553/97	8/11/1997 132842	
9513.18198-DES CA	CA	Countertop Distiller	1997-2013	6/11/1998 84,277	7/17/1998
9513,18198-DES CIP	ns	Countertop Distiller	29/085,114	3/17/1998 D420,425	2/8/2000
9513.18198-DES DE	DE	Countertop Distiller	M19707126.9	8/8/1997 M9707126.9	2
9513.18198-DES GB	GB	Countertop Distiller	2068139	8/7/1997   2068139	
9513.18198-DES HK	壬	Countertop Distiller	9710124	8/26/1997 9710124	
9513.18198-DES IL	II.	Countertop Distiller	28328	8/8/1997 28328	
9513,18199-CON	SN	Method of Operating a Water Distiller	09/489,697	1/24/2000 6,358,371	3/19/2002
9513,18199-NZ	ZN	Control Circuit for Water Distiller	328929	10/7/1997 328929	
9513.18200-NZ	ZN	Water Distiller with Improved Automatic Shutoff Feature	328930	10/7/1997 328930	
9513.18346-DES	Sn	Cooker	29/120,985	3/28/2000 D434,266	11/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0545

# CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, with sufficient postage, on the date indicated below in an envelope addressed as follows: Commissioner for Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Unaway Dated: 17 april 2008

PATENT

**RECORDED: 05/22/2008** REEL: 020976 FRAME: 0546